Docusign Envelope 1D: |

NHS ENGLAND (1)
AND

The Newcastle upon Tyne Hospitals (2)
NHS Foundation Trust

Contract for Specialist Pharmacy Service

CONTRACT EXTENSION AGREEMENT

Atamis Contract Reference: C110943

Atamis Business Case Reference: BC-25184



Docusign Envelope 1D: |

THIS EXTENSION AGREEMENT is made on 01 April 2025

BETWEEN:

(1) NHS England of Wellington House, 133 — 155 Waterloo Road, London SE1 8UG
(“the Authority”); and

(2)  The Newcastle upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust, Freeman Hospital,

Freeman Road, High Heaton, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE7 7DN (“the Supplier”).

Each a “Party” and together referred to as “the Parties”.

BACKGROUND:

(A) The Authority and the Supplier entered into a contract entitled “Specialist Pharmacy
Services” on 01/09/2022 (“the Contract”).

(B) The Authority and the Supplier have mutually agreed to extend the term of the
Contract as detailed below in (2) the Extension Agreement.

(C)The Authority will pay the Supplier as detailed below in (3) Contract Extension Costs.
(D) The Authority may terminate this Contract by issuing a Termination Notice to the

Supplier at any time on one (1) months’ written notice. Such notice shall not be served

within six (6) months’ of the extension Commencement Date.

IT IS AGREED as follows:

1. Definitions and Interpretation

e Capitalised words and phrases in this Extension Agreement shall have the

meanings given to them in the Contract.

20f4



Docusign Envelope 1D: |

e The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and

unaltered except as amended by this Extension Agreement.

2. Contract Extension

The Supplier and the Authority have mutually agreed to extend the Contract by

twelve (12) months.

e The Contract shall be extended from 01 April 2025 to 31 March 2026.

e The contract shall follow NHS England Contract Management Framework.

e The supplier must attend the Contract Performance Board meetings to ensure

compliance with the agreed Key performance Indicators as per the principles

within NHS England Contract Management Framework

3. Contract Extension Costs

e The Supplier will be paid a maximum of £253,559.97 (Exclusive of VAT.

3of4



Docusign Envelope 1D

IN WITNESS OF WHICH the Parties have signed this Extension Agreement on the
date(s) shown below:

Signed by I cn behalf of
pitals

Full Name: ]

Job Title/Role: |
Date Signed: 02.05.2025

Signed by Il on behalf of the NHS

Full Name: ]

Job Title/Role: ]
ate Signed:

40f4





